Authorised Share Capital of the Company. Accordingly, 
pursuant to approval of the Shareholders in Extra 
Ordinary General Meeting held on March 09, 2021, the 
Authorised Share Capital had been reclassified from 
the existing ̀  90,00,00,000 (Rupees Ninety Crores Only) 
divided into 89,75,00,000 (Eighty-Nine Crores Seventy-
Five Lakhs) Equity Shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One Only) 
each and 2,50,000 (Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) 0.01% 
Compulsory Convertible Preference Shares of ` 10/- 
(Rupees Ten Only) each in to ` 90,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Ninety Crores Only) divided into 90,00,00,000 (Ninety 
Crores) Equity shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One Only) each 
and increased from ` 90,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety 
Crores Only) divided into 90,00,00,000 (Ninety Crores) 
Equity Shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One Only) each to  
` 140,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Forty Crores 
Only) divided into 140,00,00,000 (One Hundred Forty 
Crores) Equity Shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One Only) each 
by way of creation of additional 50,00,00,000 (Fifty 
Crores) Equity Shares of Face Value of Re. 1/- (Rupee 
One Only) each.

Issue of Bonus Shares

Pursuant to the approval of the Shareholders in Extra